
     Tennessee Traveling Senior Golf Association

            2025  Tournament Schedule

# Month Date Day Time RB's Course Format
1 March 31 Monday 9.00 Y Five Oaks

2 April 7 Monday 8:30 N Two Rivers 

3 April 15 Tuesday 8:30 Y Country Hills

4 April 22 Tuesday 8:30 Cedarcrest

5 April 29 Tuesday 9:00 Y Legacy

6 May 6 Tuesday 8:30 Y Country Hills team event

7 May 12 Monday 10:00 N Nashboro

8 May 20 Tuesday 8:00 Pine Creek rescheduled:  6/19

May Memorial Day   off week

9 June 3 Tuesday 8:00 N Ted Rhodes 

10 June 10 Tuesday 8:30 Y Legacy

11 June 16 Monday 9:00 N Old Fort

8 June 19 Thursday 8:00 Pine Creek new schedule

11a June 23 Monday 9:00 Y Blue Grass new schedule

12 June 24 Tuesday 8:30 Y Greystone maybe canceled

June Fourth of July off week

13 July 7 Monday 8:30 Y Nashville National team event

14 July 14 Monday 9:30 Cross Winds

15 July 21 Monday 9:00 Y Five Oaks

16 July 28 Monday 9:30 N Swan Lake  

17 August 4 Monday 9:30 Y Temple Hills

18 August 12 Tuesday 8:30 N Harpet Hills

19 August 18 Monday 9:00 N Old Fort

20 August 26 Tuesday 9:30 Y Rolling Hills

September Labor Day off week

21 September 8 Monday 8:30 Smyrna
22 September 15 Monday 8:30 Two Rivers **
23 September 22 Monday 9:00 Y Legacy **

24 September 30 Tuesday 8:00 Y Country Hills team event

25 October 7 Tuesday 8:00 N McCabe

26 October 14 Tuesday 8:30 Y Greystone

27 October 21 Tuesday 9:30 Y Legacy

28 October 27 Monday 9:30 y Temple Hills

**Indicates TWO Round Flight Championship

 RB's = Range Balls

*Team events will have a league meeting after competition
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